FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-21-1999



101043567

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

S. 6.99 PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger  U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Lai, I-Lun	04271999						
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) AIPTEK INTERNATIONA	L INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 3F., No. 5-1, Innov							
Address (line 2) Science-Based Indus							
Address (line 3) Hsinchu City	Taiwan State/Country Zip Code O9.306-(4						
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)	8						
Address (line 3)	Ş. \$						
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management are Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Which is not send required cover sheet (s) information to:

\*\*Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Sox Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

\*\*PATENT\*\*

**PATENT** 

REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0336

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number (	408) 867-9757	
Name Jaso	on Z. Lin				
Address (line 1) 195	97 Via Monte Dr	ive			
Address (line 2) Sara	atoga, CA 95070	)	***************************************		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
•	e total number of pag	es of the attached con	veyance document	# 1	
Patent Appli	together with a new Patent ecuting inventor.  Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number	tent Number (DO NOT ENTI	Patent Nu	mber(s)	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payme Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to sposit Account Number:	the account.) #		
Statement and Sign		thorization to charge ad	ditional fees: Ye	s No	

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHER	EAS, I/we, I-Lun Lai			,
whose post	office address(es) appear(s) below, hereina		SSIGNOR, ha	we invented certain new and useful
improvemen				
	referred to as "The Invention") for which ar	n application for Unite	ed States Lett	ers Patent was
⊠ □	executed on even date herewith;			
	executed on	Carial Nu		
	filed on, filed as PCT International Application No.	Serial No.		;
	The United States of America;		on	designating
П	Patent number	icena an		
	t dioni ridinoci	13300 011		- <u></u> -
WHER	EAS, AIPTEK INTERNATIONAL INC	•		
	office address is 3F., No. 5-1, Innovation		ased Indust	rial Park Hsinchu Taiwan
	eferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu			
by these pre and applicat	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consistents do sell, assign and transfer unto said attion throughout the United States of Amer, continuation-in-part and reissue of said appropriate the continuation of the	ASSIGNEE, the entire errica, including any	e right, title,	and interest in and to said invention
prosecution including ad further cons communicat ASSIGNOR may be requ encompassed	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any and maintenance of said application or an iditional documents that may be required to ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's requester's possession or control, and to provide furtired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR, administrators and other legal representations.	by other patent application of affirm the rights of affirm the rights of the further consideration documents and information assurances and the tecution, maintenance and or construction of the construction of the function	eation(s) in the ASSIGNEE in and at ASS mation concestes the and defense	ne Unites States for said invention, in and to said invention, all without SIGNEE's expense, to identify and rning the invention that are within behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully of any patent application or patent
Letters Pater ASSIGNEE' end of the t	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests at referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the Assole use and behoof; and for the use and berm for which such Letters Patent may be had this assignment and sale not been made	ASSIGNEE of the enti- behoof of ASSIGNEE granted, as fully and	ire right, title 's legal repre	and interest in and to the same, for sentatives and successors, to the full
Assignor:	I-Lun Lai 6F., No. 9, Alley 30, Lane 151, Fu-Shin S	Dated this 27 =	・ん day of A	April, 1999 at Taipei, Taiwan
	Taipei,		-	1 1 -
	Taiwan, R.O.C.		$\mathcal{L}$ .	-Lun Lai Signature
		_		Signature
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	at
		-		Signature
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	at
		-		Signature

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

**RECORDED: 05/06/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0338